JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 16, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 122A, 123A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard
Members Excused: Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan
Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5530, Parks and Recreation Department — Possible Reconsideration
and Work Session
SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish an Wildlife — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 122A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:41 AM

Opens Work Session on SB 5530, Parks and Recreation
Department for possible reconsideration

011 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Moves to reconsider the vote by which SB 5530 was reported
out to the Full Committee
013 Chair Devlin VOTE: 6-0-2

Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

015 Susie Jordan, Analyst, Submits Legislative Fiscal Office Memorandum dated 5/2/07
Legislative Fiscal Office and Work Session Action Report for SB 5530 (Exhibit #1)

039 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Moves to amend SB 5530 as recommended by Legislative

Fiscal Office

041 Chair Devlin

043 Rep. Clem

048 Chair Devlin

049 Rep. Clem

049 Chair Devlin

050 Rep. Clem

053 Chair Devlin

061 Rep. Clem

076 Rep. Burley

082 Chair Devlin

088 Ms. Jordan

090 Rep. Burley

103 Chair Devlin VOTE: 5-1-2

Aye: Sens. Devlin and Avakian; Reps. Clem, Dingfelder, and



114
124
125

128

136

139

151

153

271
273
275
279

301
303
307
311
327
331
341
345
350
373
377
391
406
417

Ms. Jordan
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin

Virgil Moore, Executive
Director, Oregon
Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW)

Laurie Byerly, Deputy
Director, ODFW

Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Byerly

Ron Anglin, Wildlife
Division Administrator,
ODFW

Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Mr. Anglin
Rep. Clem
Mr. Anglin
Rep. Clem
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Moore
Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore
Rep. Clem
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Moore

Garrard

No: Rep. Burley

Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson
Declares the motion CARRIED

Moves to approve Budget Note as recommended by
Legislative Fiscal Office

VOTE: 6-0-2
Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves SB 5530, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

VOTE: 5-1-2

Aye: Sens. Devlin and Avakian; Reps. Clem, Dingfelder,
and Garrard

No: Rep. Burley

Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson

Declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on SB 5530

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife

Begins budget presentation of the ODFW Administration
Section of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07



TAPE 123A

001
002

003
005
006
008

017
037

049
108
118
123
127
133
137
139
151
155
156
158
158
160
161
163
164
167

Mr. Moore
Sen. Avakian

Mr. Moore
Sen. Avakian
Rep. Clem

Paul Siebert, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Ms. Byerly
Mr. Moore

Ms. Byerly
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Byerly
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Byerly

Mr. Moore
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Byerly

Chair Devlin

Mr. Moore

Ms. Byerly
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Byerly

Chair Devlin

Mr. Moore

Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin

Responds to Sen. Avakian

Continues with budget presentation

Closes Public Hearing on SB 5513
Adjourns the hearing at 9:26 AM



