JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 16, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 122A, 123A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:	Sen. Nelson	Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5530, Parks and Recreation Department – Possible Reconsideration and Work Session SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish an Wildlife – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 122A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:41 AM
		Opens Work Session on SB 5530, Parks and Recreation Department for possible reconsideration
011	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to reconsider the vote by which SB 5530 was reported out to the Full Committee
013	Chair Devlin	VOTE: 6-0-2
		Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
015	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Submits Legislative Fiscal Office Memorandum dated 5/2/07 and Work Session Action Report for SB 5530 (Exhibit #1)
039	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to amend SB 5530 as recommended by Legislative Fiscal Office
041	Chair Devlin	
043	Rep. Clem	
048	Chair Devlin	
049	Rep. Clem	
049	Chair Devlin	
050	Rep. Clem	
053	Chair Devlin	
061	Rep. Clem	
076	Rep. Burley	
082	Chair Devlin	
088	Ms. Jordan	
090	Rep. Burley	
103	Chair Devlin	VOTE: 5 – 1 – 2
		Aye: Sens. Devlin and Avakian; Reps. Clem, Dingfelder, and

		Garrard
		No: Rep. Burley
		Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson
		Declares the motion CARRIED
114	Ms. Jordan	
124	Chair Devlin	
125	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to approve Budget Note as recommended by Legislative Fiscal Office
128	Chair Devlin	VOTE: 6-0-2
		Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
136	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves SB 5530, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
139	Chair Devlin	VOTE: 5-1-2
		Aye: Sens. Devlin and Avakian; Reps. Clem, Dingfelder, and Garrard
		No: Rep. Burley
		Exc: Rep. Nolan and Sen. Nelson
		Declares the motion CARRIED
		Closes Work Session on SB 5530 Opens Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department of
		Fish and Wildlife
151	Virgil Moore, Executive Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW)	
153	Laurie Byerly, Deputy Director, ODFW	Begins budget presentation of the ODFW Administration Section of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07
271	Chair Devlin	
273	Rep. Garrard	
275	Ms. Byerly	
279	Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator, ODFW	
301	Rep. Clem	
303	Chair Devlin	
307	Rep. Clem	
311	Mr. Anglin	
327	Rep. Clem	
331	Mr. Anglin	
341	Rep. Clem	
345	Rep. Garrard	
350	Mr. Moore	
373	Chair Devlin	
377	Mr. Moore	
391	Rep. Clem	
406	Sen. Avakian	
417	Mr. Moore	
-11		

TAPE 123A

001	Mr. Moore	Responds to Sen. Avakian
002	Sen. Avakian	
003	Mr. Moore	
005	Sen. Avakian	
006	Rep. Clem	
008	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Ms. Byerly	Continues with budget presentation
037	Mr. Moore	
049	Ms. Byerly	
108	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
118	Ms. Byerly	
123	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
127	Ms. Byerly	
133	Mr. Moore	
137	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
139	Ms. Byerly	
151	Chair Devlin	
155	Mr. Moore	
156	Ms. Byerly	
158	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
158	Ms. Byerly	
160	Chair Devlin	
161	Mr. Moore	
163	Chair Devlin	
164	Mr. Siebert	
167	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5513 Adjourns the hearing at 9:26 AM